

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

I.A.No.4-6 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14029-14031/2011

MALOOK SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/01/2012      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.S. Sandhu,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has already filed counter affidavit. It is submitted that Mr. Arun K. Sinha, advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of some of the respondents and has also filed Vakalatnama for them. Respondent Nos. 43, 45, 46, 50, 53, 54, 55, 56, 60, 66, 67, 69, 72, 77, 82, 86, 88, 91, 92, 93, 94, 96, 97, 100, 101, 102, 104, 107, 108, 109, 111, 112, 115, 120, 121 and 122 have been served by dasti. Hence, service is complete. Regarding the remaining respondents it is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the pet that they are either dead or shifted the place. Hence, Ld. counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for taking steps against

...2/-

Item No.1

:2 :

the Lrs. of deceased respondents and against the remaining unserved respondents. Filing of the spare copies of the pleadings dispensed with. List the matter on 14.2.20112.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar